

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19789/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2009 in WP No. 30664/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20583 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20854 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Y Ramesh,
Priyanka Kumari, Puja, Ankur Talwar, Advs.SLP(C) 20583/09 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.
For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.SLP(C) 20854/09 Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after eight weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master