

L
ITEM NO.24 COURT NO.2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19789/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2009 in WP No.30664/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20583 of 2009 and SLP(C) NO. 20854 of 2009
(Office report on default)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice be served to unserved respondents returnable within
six weeks.

| (SUSHMA BATRA)
|Sr.P.A.

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |Court Master

|