

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Y Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.  
Mr Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the complete address of the concerned District Court in two weeks and on compliance notice be issued to respondent Nos. 1,6,8,11,14 and 16. In addition postal service allowed.

Respondent no.10 has failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

List again on 10.12.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |