

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.  
Mr Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. A.V. Rangam ,Adv  
Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.  
Ms Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2,3,7 and 10 are present.

The ld. Counsel states that he seeks four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.7. Vakalatnama be filed within seven days from today and counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

The ld. Counsel for respondent NO.10 states that though in the affidavit he has mentioned that he is representing respondent no.5 but he is representing

-2-

Item No.7

respondent No.10. His vakalatnama is also for respondent No.10. Let correction be made. Registry to note the correction. Registry to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. counsel for respondent No.10 in the cause list.

Respondent Nos. 1,6,11,14 and 16 have not been served yet. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the complete address of the District Court for service on the respondents.

Four weeks time is granted as final chance to respondent Nos.4 and 8 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 5,9,12,13,15 and 17 have been served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

List again on 28.4.2014.

| (SANJIV JAIN) |  
| REGISTRAR |

