

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20583/2009

ICFAI UNIV., THR. ITS REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N. DEVADAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)
WITH
SLP(C)NO. 20854/2009
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 07/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V.Deepak,Adv.for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Kumari,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the orders dated 1.10.2012 counsel for the petitioners has not filed process fee and spare copies of the petitions in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1,5 to 9, 11 to 13, 15 & 17 in the special leave petition no. 20583/2009 and respondent nos. 2,5,9,12 & 15 in SLP(C)o. 20584/2009. The special leave petitions are dismissed against the above-said respondents.

-2-

List the special leave petitions against rest of the respondents before an appropriate Bench for necessary orders.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(P.S.N.MURTHY)
COURT MASTER