

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/04/2014      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Mr Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava , Adv  
Mr. A.V. Rangam , Adv  
Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On behalf of respondent No.4, the ld. Counsel has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 would be adopted for him also.

For respondent No.8 counter affidavit has not been filed within the time permissible under the rules.

Similarly, on behalf of respondent No.7 on the last date, the ld. counsel had accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him.

-2-

Item No.2

On furnishing the fresh complete address of the District Court within four weeks by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner, notice be issued to respondent Nos. 1,6,11,14

and 16.

List again on 14.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

hj