

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Ms Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr Satyawan Shekhawat, Adv.
Mr Arjun Harkauli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of process on respondent nos. 1,6,11,14
and 16 from the concerned District Court.

Though there was an undertaking for filing vakalatnama
for respondent No.7, vakalatnama not yet filed. For
vakalatnama and appearance, last opportunity is given.

Despite last opportunity given to respondent No.8,
counter affidavit not filed.

List again on 16.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar