

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
83/2009

No(s). 205

ICFAI UNIV., THR. ITS REGISTRAR  
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

B.N. DEVADAS & ORS.  
ent(s)

Respond

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for condoning delay in application  
for

recalling of the order dt.7.4.2014 be filed.

Though vakalatnama filed by respondent No.2  
is

defective, two weeks time is granted for rectifying  
the

defects.

List again on 27.1.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.12.08  
17:03:36 IST  
Reason:

(DR. K.ARUL

)

Registrar