

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 20583/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr P Sudheer Kumar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.  
Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr Satyawan Shekhawat, Adv.  
Mr Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) NO.19789/2009  
Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.01.29  
16:40:54 IST  
Reason:

Service is complete in respect of respondent Nos. 6 and  
11 but no one has put in appearance.

Item No.3

Await report in respect of respondent Nos. 1,14 and 16  
from the concerned District Court. Issue reminder.

In respect of respondent no.2 though vakalatnama/memo of appearance has been filed by the Ld. Counsel, but no objection has not been obtained from the erstwhile Advocate, Mr Navin Prakash. Two weeks time is granted.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that she has already filed counter affidavit. Office to verify and report.

SLP(C) NO.20583/2009

Though vakalatnama/memo of appearance is already on record in respect of respondent No.2 but the same remains defective since no objection from the erstwhile Advocate, Mr Navin Prakash is yet to be obtained. Two weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner though filed application for condonation of delay in filing process fee instead of application for condonation of delay in filing restoration application, two weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to prefer appropriate application and to cure the defects.

Registry to submit proper report in respect of the rest of the respondents by the date fixed next.

List again on 16.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar