

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20583/2009

ICFAI UNIV., THR. ITS REGISTRAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY GRANT COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr Badal Sharma, Adv.
Mr T Mahipal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement upon the sole petitioner is still awaited. Report of the same qua respondent is complete.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.4 has failed to file the same despite the warning of last opportunity. Opportunity has already been declined.

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 has mentioned that fresh vakalatnama with NOC of the erstwhile counsel for respondent no.2 has already been filed in April, 2015. Registry to update the same.

List again on 5.11.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar