

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20583/2009

ICFAI UNIV., THR. ITS REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNIVERSITY GRANT COMMISSION & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.
Mr D.V.Raghu Vamsy, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr Anil Soni, Adv.
Mr M.R.Sinha, Adv.
Mr T Mahipal, Adv.U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Fresh steps for alternative arrangement qua sole petitioner be taken.

On behalf of respondent no.2, fresh vakalatnama has been filed but NOC from the erstwhile counsel is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks time. Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is already on record.

Opportunity for respondent no.4 to file the same has already been declined.

Registry to update the database regarding the name of respondent No.2 after filing of fresh vakalatnama.

List again on 20.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar