

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20583/2009
ICFAI UNIV., THR. ITS REGISTRAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY GRANT COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Arpita Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rajan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP has been dismissed against respondent nos. 1, 5-9, 11-13,
15, 17 by virtue of Order dated 07.04.2014.

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit
Opportunity to respondent no. 4 to file counter affidavit has
already been declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 10, 14 and 16 despite due
service.

Alternative arrangement notice of sole petitioner is a
lso complete but none appears on their behalf.

As such, Registry to process the matter for listing before
Signature Not Verified

Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers.
Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2016.03.10
10:12:42 IST
Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar