

pITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2016, I.A. No.2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to  
Appeal (C) No.19789/2009  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/06/2009  
in WP No. 30664/2006 passed by the High Court of Madras)  
ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For deletion of parties in the array of parties and substituted  
service)

Date : 23/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,AOR  
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR  
Mr. D.V. Raghuvansy, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR  
Mr. Navin Prakash,AOR  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for deletion of Respondent Nos.14 & 16 is  
allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Application (I.A. No.2/2016) for substituted service,  
as prayed for, is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI ) (JASWINDER KAUR)  
SR.P.A. COURT MASTER