

\*ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19789/2009  
ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.  
Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Affidavit with proof of publication in respect of  
respondent no.1 be filed within four weeks time as last  
opportunity.

Respondent No. 4 and 8 have not filed counter affidavit  
despite last opportunity having been granted as such, further  
opportunity is declined. Respondent No. 10 to file counter  
affidavit within four weeks. None appears for respondent Nos. 5 to  
7,9,11-13 and 15-17 despite due service.

Respondent 14 and 16 have been deleted by Hon&#39;ble Judge  
in Chambers order dated 23.08.2016.

List again on 16 th

January, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar