

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO.3 of 2016 : For Modification of court's order dated 23.08.2016)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20583/2009 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2009 (XII)

Date : 09-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. Buddy A. Rangamadam, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 of 2016 (Application for modification of Court's order dated 23.8.2016) is allowed in terms of the prayer.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR