

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20583/2009 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2009 (XII)

Date : 04-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AORMr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C)Nos. 20583 & 20854 of 2009

To be listed before Hon'ble Court.

....contd.

SLP(C)NO. 19789 OF 2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner is given four weeks' time, as a last chance, for filing proof of paper publication.

List again on 21.11.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

JG