

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20583/2009 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2009 (XII)

Date : 13-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 19789/2009

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file proof of publication in respect of respondent No.1 despite opportunities.

In the interest of justice, on the request of Ld. Counsel, two weeks time, as last and final opportunity is given to file the same, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) Nos. 20583 and 20854/2009

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG