

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.DEVDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20583/2009 (XII)

(FOR ON IA 21707/2011)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2009 (XII)

Date : 03-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

[IN CHAMBER]

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.19789 of 2009Four weeks' further time is granted to the petitioner to file
proof of publication in respect of Respondent No.1.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR