

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19789/2009

ICFAI SOCIETY TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY GRANT COMMISSION

REP BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20583/2009 (XII)

(FOR ON IA 21707/2011)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2009 (XII)

Date : 18-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Sharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AORMr.Shailender Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr.Buddy A.Ranganadhan,Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AORMr. Navin Prakash, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.19789/2009

Service is complete. The appearing respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 20854/2009 & SLP(C) No. 20583/2009

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as already ordered by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB