

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19789/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-06-2009 in WP No. 30664/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED FINANCIAL
ANALYSTS OF INDIA (ICFAI) SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20583/2009 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 20854/2009 (XII)

Date : 11-10-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Lekhraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Sahabuddin, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.19789/2009

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, submits that he has instructions not to press the instant petition.

Statement recorded.

The special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed.

SLP(C) Nos. 20583/2009 and 20854/2009

In view of the dismissal of the special leave petition, the instant special leave petitions are also disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER